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Disclaimer

This presentation is strictly confidential and is being shown to you solely for your information and may not be
reproduced, retransmitted, further distributed to any other person or published, in whole or in part, for any purpose.

This presentation has been prepared by Agility Public Warehousing Company KSCP (“Agility”) and reflects the
management’s current expectations or strategy concerning future events and are subject to known and unknown risks
and uncertainties.

Some of the statements in this presentation constitute "forward-looking statements" that do not directly or exclusively
relate to historical facts. These forward-looking statements reflect Agility’s current intentions, plans, expectations,
assumptions and beliefs about future events and are subject to risks, uncertainties and other factors, many of which
are outside Agility’s control. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from the expectations
expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements include known and unknown risks. Agility undertakes no
obligation to revise any such forward-looking statements to reflect any changes to its expectations or any change in
circumstances, events, strategy or plans. Because actual results could differ materially from Agility’s current
intentions, plans, expectations, assumptions and beliefs about the future, you are urged to view all forward-looking
statements contained in this presentation with due care and caution and seek independent advice when evaluating
investment decisions concerning Agility.

No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of Agility or any of its respective
members, directors, officers or employees or any other person as to the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the
information or opinions contained in or discussed at this presentation.
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Industry Update 
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The global GDP contracted in 2020 by -3.5% but with the rollout of the vaccines and robust distribution
plans, the global economy is forecasted to return to growth in 2021 by 5.5% with more modest economic
growth in 2022 of 4.2%.
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Financial Highlights 
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2020 Key Objectives

Responded quickly and successfully
to the pandemic supporting remote 
work globally and adjusted business 
models in line with the new realty

Maintain long-term strategic
vision and ongoing support
for our communities around 
the world

Excluding one offs, FY 2020 
EBITDA grew by 5.1%

Remain agile, flexible and 
ready to adjust to ongoing
global economic uncertainty
in 2021

2020 was a challenging year with uneven impact on each business

Digitization and investment
in Sustainability and Emerging 
technologies

Gearing up the company’s 
capabilities to support our
Customers in the most uncertain
times.  
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Group Summary Financial Performance
KD Mn

402.8 452.7

1,578.6 1,620.7

Q4 2020Q4 2019 2019 2020

+49.9
(12.4%)

+42.1
(2.7%)

Revenue Net Revenue

Net Profit

145.1 129.9

531.4
493.9

Q4 2020Q4 2019 2019 2020

-15.1
(-10.4%)

-37.5
(-7.1%)

23.2
10.1

86.8

41.6

2019Q4 2019 Q4 2020 2020

-13.1
(-56.6%)

-45.2
(-52.1%)

Margin

30.5%

Margin

33.7%

Margin

5.5% Margin

2.6%

EBIT

Adjusted to Amghara and restructuring expense

30.9
20.3

55.4

126.5

85.4

125.9

Q4 2019 Q4 2020 2020Q4 
2020 
Adj.

2019 2020 Adj.

-10.6
(-34.2%)

+24.6
(+79.6%)

-41.1
(-32.5%)

-0.6
(-0.5%)

Margin

8.0%
Margin

5.3%

Margin

7.8%



Revenue1 contribution by Business Group

Infra

1,124.6
(71%)

454.0
(29%)

-56.9

2019

99.0

GIL

1,223.6
(75%)

397.1
(25%)

2020

1,578.6 1,620.7

EBIT contribution by Business Group

22.0%

5.0
22.5

(18%)

GIL

104.0
(82%)

2019

-46.1

27.5
(32%)

Infra/Corp

57.9
(68%)

2020

126.5

85.4

-44.3% -32.5%8.8%
Y/Y 

Growth
-12.5% 2.7%

Infra

GIL

Y/Y 
Growth

1 Includes Eliminations

 GIL revenue increase was driven by strong results in Air Freight and
Contract Logistics

 Slower recovery from part of Infra entities mainly those providing
airport services

 GIL introduced a range of cost reduction measures to ensure EBIT resilience,
and this resulted in a one-off expense of KD 12.5 million included in the
above number

 Within infra, a KD 28 million expense was reported due to the loss of
Amghara Land
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KD Mn



10

Balance Sheet
KD Mn

Balance sheet 2020 2019 Variance %

Current assets 661.4 591.2 70.2 11.9%

Non-Current assets 1,610.7 1,490.9 119.8 8.0%

Total assets 2.272.1 2,082.1 190.0 9.1%
Current liabilities 548.0 490.5 57.5 11.7%

Non-current liabilities 533.0 442.1 90.9 20.6%

Total liabilities 1,080.9 932.6 148.4 15.9%

Shareholders’ equity 1,143.0 1,100.4 42.6 3.9%

Highlights

Net Debt1 185.3 139.9

Net Debt1 / EBITDA2 1.5X 0.9X

1 Excluding Lease liabilities
2 Pre IFRS16

Assets

2,272

Equity & Liabilities

29.1%

70.9%

2,272

52.4%

23.5%

24.1%

Current Assets 

Total Equity

Non-Current Assets Non-Current Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 
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Cash Flow Statement 2020 2019 Variance %

Cash from Operating activities 
before changes in working capital 173.5 199.5 -26.0 -13.0%

Changes in working capital 28.8 -20.8 49.6 239.0%

Other Items -24.6 -27.2 2.7 -9.8%

Net Cash flow from operating 
activities 177.8 151.5 26.3 17.3%

CAPEX + Investments 1 -140.9 -118.0 -22.9 19.4%

Net Cash flow from investing
activities -141.3 -117.6 -23.7 20.2%

Free Cash Flow 36.5 33.9 2.5 7.5%

Conversion ratio (OCF/EBITDA2) 109.5% 78.5%

CAPEX as % of Revenue 8.7% 7.5%

43.5%

11.1%

29.1%

16.4%

Total

528

8.4%

118

58.5%

30.0%

12.7%

20.4%

2016

17.9%

5.7%

55.8%

2017

27.8%

25.5%

16.6%

100

30.1%

20.5%

14.0%

21.7%

14.2%

Tristar

50.1%

2019

11.9%

7.8%

2020

50.4%

ALP

GIL

Other

75

94

141

2018

1 Capex + investments net of proceeds
2 EBITDA and OCF as reported 

Statement of Cash Flows
KD Mn

Highlights

1 Others include Reem mall and corporate investment

Capex Allocation
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Business Segments



13

GIL Financial Performance QTD 2020
KD Mn

Revenue

EBIT

Net Revenue

271.6 299.0 305.7
347.3

Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q4 2020Q3 2020

+10.1% +2.2%
+13.6%

66.5 69.3 71.4 76.4

Q3 2020Q2 2020Q1 2020 Q4 2020

+4.3% +3.0% +7.0%

1.6

8.0 8.4
9.5

Q3 2020 Q4 2020Q1 2020 Q2 2020

+406.4% +5.6%
+12.1%

Margin

24.5%

Margin

23.2%

Margin

23.4%

Margin

0.6%

Margin

2.7%

Margin

2.7%

Margin

22.0%

Margin

2.8%

11.2

17.6 18.5 19.4

Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q4 2020Q3 2020

+58.1% +4.6% +5.0%

EBITDA

Margin

4.1%

Margin

5.9%

Margin

5.6%
Margin

6.0%
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GIL Financial Performance YTD 2020
KD Mn

Revenue

EBIT

Net Revenue

EBITDA

1,124.6
1,223.6

20202019

+99.0
(+8.8%)

273.2 283.7

2019 2020

+10.4
(3.8%)

Margin

24.3%

Margin

23.2%

58.6
66.6

79.1

2019 2020 2020 Adj.

+8.0
(13.6%)

+20.5
(+35%)

Margin

5.2%

Margin

5.5%

22.5
27.5

40.0

2020 Adj.2019 2020

+5.0
(22.0%)

+17.5
(+77%)

Margin

2.0%

Margin

2.2%

Margin

6.5%

Margin

3.3%

Adjusted for restructuring expenses
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24%
(65.6)

2019

34%
(97.3)

16%
(43.9)

26%
(72.8)27%

(73.2)

33%
(90.3)

15%
(42.8)

25%
(71.1)

2020

AME

ASP
EUR

MEA

Growth

% & (absolute)

-2.4%

-0.5%

7.8%

8.0%

GIL Product Performance
KD Mn

Product Net Revenue Contribution

% & (absolute)

21%
(57.3)

22%
(61.3)

27%
(75.3)

8%
(23.1)

2019

27%
(72.7)

22%
(58.8)

19%
(53.1)

29%
(81.6)

8%
(23.1)

18%
(50.6)

2020

AF
OF
CL
PL
Others

31.4%

-13.5%

12.2%

-13.9%

0%

Regional Net Revenue Contribution

Growth

Air Freight 31.4% -15.6%

Ocean Freight -13.5% -12.0%

Net Revenue and Volumes FY 2020

NR Growth Volume GrowthProduct
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Infrastructure Group Financial Performance
KD Mn

469.7
413.3

20202019

-56.4
(-12.0%)

-11.6%

6.9%

-48.4%

-48.4%

-19.5%

R
e

v
e

n
u

e
E

B
IT

QTD Dec’20

19.1

4.6

32.6

Q4 2019 Q4 2020 Q4 Adj.

-14.6
(-76.2%)

+13.4
(+70.1%)

124.2
108.9

Q4 2019 Q4 2020

-15.3
(-12.3%)

104.3

64.1
92.1

2019 2020 2020 Adj.

-40.3
(-38.6%)

-12.3
(-11.8%)

5.4%

-49.9%

-11.9%

-38.9%

-22.9%

YTD Dec’20 Revenue QTD Revenue YTD

Adjusted for Amghara
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Stock Performance 
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Cash
Dividends

30 fils 30 fils 40 fils 35 fils 30 fils 15 fils 15 fils 15 fils 5 fils 10 fils

Bonus 
Shares

0% 5% 5% 5% 0% 10% 15% 15% 15% 10%

Yield3 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Payout 111% 87% 90% 75% 65% 29% 28% 27% 10% 46%

Dividends and market statistics
KD Mln
Balanced distribution that rewards our shareholders without inhibiting growth

27

51

63

28
32

2
5

34 36

30 30

42
38

35

17 19
22

8

19

20122011 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 20202019

-31

FCF1
Dividends2

1Excluding Changes in deposits
2Dividends Declared for the year

3Price as of end of Dec
2020 Dividends subject to AGM approval



19

387

1,615

147

225

96
170

318

160

213

2015

35

2016

17

2017

4
0.3%

19

-63
-4%

2018

22

Mar-21 Total

-72

2012Dec 11 MCap

176
+46%

4

30

8

30

31-Dec-202013

-272

2014

179
+17%

42

38

387

2019

137
+18%

-234
-27%

204
+35%

335
+45%

234
19%

254
+48%

+1,228
(317%)

Agility Value Creation Trajectory

Created KD 1.2 Bln in value for our shareholders with 20% IRR since 2011

1 Dividends Declared

Value Growth -983 KD Mln (80%)
Dividends - KD 240 Mln (20%)1
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Q&A Session


